

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1344/2011

Y. VIDYASAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date : 24/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal is filed by Supreme Court Legal Aid Committee. However, learned counsel who was assigned the brief has not appeared today. Same was the position on the last date of hearing as well. In these circumstances, we have requested Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. to assist us in the matter. Registry is directed to supply copy of the paper book to the learned counsel.

List on 5th November, 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER