

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :

**SECTION-II**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1344 OF 2011**

Y. VIDYASAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"This appeal is filed by Supreme Court Legal Aid Committee. However, learned counsel who was assigned the brief has not appeared today. Same was the position on the last date of hearing as well. In these circumstances, we have requested Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. To assist us in the matter. Registry is directed to supply copy of the paper book to the learned counsel.

List on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014."

It is submitted that a complete set of appeal paper book has been give to Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Advocate vide this Registry's letter dated 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2014.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Advocate
2. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate
3. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR