

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1344/2011

Y. VIDYASAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari ,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.11.10
20:54:57 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1344 OF 2011

Y. VIDYASAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, learned counsel for the

appellant.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order dated 10-3-2011 which has been passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad.

We find no merit in the Criminal Appeal.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed.

The bail bonds of the appellant are cancelled and he shall surrender himself before the Hon'ble Court of Principal Special Judge for SPE and ACB Cases-cum-IV Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad within a period of two weeks from today to serve the remaining period of sentence.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
5TH NOVEMBER, 2014.